FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-98	03-20-	2002 T	U.S	. DEPARTMEN	T OF COMMERCE
OM→ No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Express Mail No. ELO29404386US Tab settings == ⇒ ■			•		Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate		a titac	hed original d		copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10202	3674 <u>attac</u> 2. Name and address	of receiving	party(ies):	copy mercor.
Patrick M. Peterson					
Katherine Godfrey	1.11/0	Name:	BBNT Solu	tions LLC	2
1	10410)	nternal Address:	10 Moulton	Street	
Bernhard Suhm		•	TO TITOUTON	oncer	4
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No				2000
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment Me	rger	Street Address:			• "
Security Agreement Cha	ange of Name	_			
Other	ango or wanno	City: Cambridge		State: MA	ZIP: 02138
2/20/02					
Execution Date: 2/20/02		Additional name(s) & addres	s(es) attached?	Yes	X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s)	01-4004	B. Patent No.(	(s)	is: <u>2/20</u>	)/02
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	rrespondence	6. Total number of app	olications and	patents invo	lved:
Name: Leonard Charles Suchyt	a	7. Total fee (37 CFR :	2 41)	<b>4</b> 000	
Internal Address: <u>c/o Christian Andersen</u>		7. Total lee (37 OFR)	3.41)	\$ <u>10.00</u>	
		☐ Enclosed			
Verizon Services Group		Authorized to be	e charged to	denosit acco	unt
		23. //dilion20d to 5	o onargou to	acpoon acco	u
Street Address: 600 Hidden Ridge, HOI	E03H01	8. Deposit account nu	mber:		
Ou Indian	7 (15020	07-2339	······································		
City: Irving State: TX	Z ZIP: <u>75038</u>	(Attach duplicate cop	by of this page	if paying by d	eposit account)
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, to the original document.	1	ation is true and correct SK Wew	and any attac	hed copy is a	true copy of
James K. Weixel, Reg, No. 44,399  Name of Person Signing	- ( - 710 · ve	Signature	—— <del> </del>	Date	
	er of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and do	ocument: 3		
	opmmissioner of Patents & T	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments , D.C. 2023t			

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration which we hereby acknowledge,

we,

Patrick Peterson

Katherine Godfrey

Bernhard Suhm

residing (respectively) at

21-1/2 Inman St., Cambridge, MA 02139

P.O. Box 451, Medford, MA 02155

45 Norris St., Cambridge, MA 02140

sell and assign to **BBNT SOLUTIONS LLC**, a Delaware corporation, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Company"), all right, title and interest in our invention in

## APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR ANALYZING ROUTING OF CALLS IN AN AUTOMATED RESPONSE SYSTEM

and the application for United States Patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, including re-examination Patents in all foreign countries, and all divisions, reissues, re-examinations, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries.

	Inventor	as Reteron	Date	2/20/2002
	Address	Patrick Peterson 21-1/2 Inman St., Cambridge, MA 02139		/ /
Witness		ney ? ange	Date	8/20/02
Address	<u> </u>	A	n nes	02493
Witness			Date	
Address				
	Inventor	Kacherine Bothey	Date	2-20-2002
	Address	P.O. Box 451, Medford, MA 02155	_	
Witness	<i>Y</i>	yary E. anga	Date	2/20/02
Address	3	90 Highland St. West	n, res	2/20/02
Witness	4.44		Date	
Address				

PATENT REEL: 012682 FRAME: 0649

**RECORDED: 03/04/2002** 

Attorney's Docket No. 01-4004

	Inventor	7. Caleur		Date 2/20/2002
	Address	Bernhard Suhm 45 Norris St., Cambridge, MA 02140		_
Witness	_ Sy	ray & Grza	Date	2/20/02
Address		go Trypland et, w	eston,	M 02493
Witness			Date _	
Address				

PATENT REEL: 012682 FRAME: 0650